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 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

    2SLS first 

step 

2SLS 

 OLS Heckman Heckman first 

step 

  

DependentVariable Log(wage) Log(wage) Lj Social 

network 

Log(wage) 

      

Age -0.00281 0.0845*** 0.223*** -0.0569*** 0.0333*** 

 (0.00850) (0.0125) (0.00900) (0.00579) (0.0123) 

Age squared 0.000185 -

0.000879*** 

-0.00271*** 0.000587*** -0.000109 

 (0.000119) (0.000162) (0.000128) (7.46e-05) (0.000151) 

Sex   0.536***   

   (0.0397)   

No education   0.647***   

   (0.0720)   

Primary education 0.669*** 0.708*** 0.684*** 0.0194 0.601*** 

 (0.0536) (0.0534) (0.0561) (0.0254) (0.0630) 

Secondaryt 1.079*** 1.035*** 0.357*** 0.0885*** 0.971*** 

 (0.0587) (0.0595) (0.0605) (0.0285) (0.0724) 

Secondaryg 0.890*** 0.794*** 0.288*** 0.0787*** 0.835*** 

 (0.0557) (0.0566) (0.0553) (0.0272) (0.0660) 

Maried   -0.319***   

   (0.0468)   

Household size   -0.0255*** 0.0105***  

   (0.00438) (0.00210)  

Religion   0.0850   

   (0.0962)   

Social network 0.0584** 0.0852***   1.536*** 
 (0.0293) (0.0296)   (0.300) 
IMR  0.760***  -0.328***  

  (0.0805)  (0.0409)  

Constant 3.293*** 1.351*** -4.057*** 1.641*** 1.889*** 

 (0.150) (0.252) (0.187) (0.116) (0.330) 

      

Observations 4391 7040 7040 4422 4385 

R-squared 

Instrument F-stat 

Cragg-Donald Wald 

F-stat 

0.222   0.081 

 

 

24.94 

34.60 

Notes: Robust standard errors in parentheses. *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1. IMR is the 

inverse Mills ratio. The endogenous variable is Social network. Social network is 

instrumented by household size nd the inverse Mills ratio. The Cragg-Donald Wald F-stat of 

weak identification is compared to the Stock-Yogo weak ID test critical values[19.93(10%); 

11.59(15%); 8.75 (20%); 7.25 (25%)] 
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 (1) (2) (3) 

Dependent Variable Non monetary job quality Social network Non monetary job quality 

 O LOGIT First step 2SLS 2SLS 

    

Social Network -0.767***  -4.354** 
 (0.0992)  (1.904) 
Age -0.0735* -0.0569*** 0.143*** 

 (0.0425) (0.00579) (0.0361) 

Age squared 0.00151*** 0.000587*** -0.00119** 

 (0.000564) (7.46e-05) (0.000596) 

Primary education 0.972*** 0.0194 1.043*** 

 (0.215) (0.0254) (0.302) 

Secondaryg 1.740*** 0.0787*** 1.289*** 

 (0.220) (0.0272) (0.293) 

Secondaryt 2.168*** 0.0885*** 1.916*** 

 (0.226) (0.0285) (0.292) 

High education 3.643*** 0.00300 2.737*** 

 (0.252) (0.0293) (0.445) 

IMR -2.366*** -0.328***  

 (0.273) (0.0409)  

Household size  0.0105***  

  (0.00210)  

Constant  1.641*** 0.470 

  (0.116) (1.402) 

    

Observations 1872 4422 1872 

R-squared  0.081  

Notes : Robust standard errors in parentheses. *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1 
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 (1) (2) (3) 

 2SLS 2SLS first step 2SLS 

DependentVariable Log(wage) Social network Log(wage) 

    

Household size  0.0133***  

  (0.00316)  

Inverse Mills ratio  -0.358***  

  (0.0620)  

Age 0.0333*** -0.0663*** 0.00487 

 (0.0124) (0.00977) (0.0237) 

Age squared -0.000109 0.000718*** 0.000308 

 (0.000152) (0.000134) (0.000312) 

Primary education 0.601*** 0.0916** 0.349*** 

 (0.0660) (0.0448) (0.135) 

Secondaryg 0.835*** 0.190*** 0.475*** 

 (0.0682) (0.0460) (0.139) 

Secondaryt 0.971*** 0.189*** 0.520*** 

 (0.0747) (0.0476) (0.152) 

High education 1.944*** 0.195*** 1.226*** 

 (0.0778) (0.0535) (0.164) 

Formal  0.0729** -0.177 

  (0.0354) (0.108) 

Informal  0.109*** -0.301*** 

  (0.0336) (0.107) 

Social Network 1.536***  1.924*** 
 (0.302)  (0.452) 
Constant 1.889*** 1.616*** 2.645*** 

 (0.334) (0.191) (0.510) 

    

Observations 4385 1982 1959 

R-squared 

Instrument F-stat 

 

24.94 

0.078  

17.76 
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 (1) (2) 

 2SLS 2SLS 

Independent 

Variable 

Non monetary 

job quality 

Non monetary 

job quality 

   

Social network -4.354** -1.268 

 (1.904) (1.752) 

Age 0.143*** 0.160*** 

 (0.0361) (0.0478) 

Age squared -0.00119** -0.00174** 

 (0.000596) (0.000708) 

Primary education 1.043*** 0.462 

 (0.302) (0.343) 

Secondaryg 1.289*** 0.834** 

 (0.293) (0.374) 

Secondaryt 1.916*** 1.305*** 

 (0.292) (0.392) 

High education 2.737*** 2.516*** 

 (0.445) (0.347) 

Formal  0.668*** 

  (0.226) 

Informal  0.169 

  (0.205) 

Constant 0.470 -1.764 

 (1.402) (1.675) 

   

Observations 1872 967 

R-squared  0.259 

Notes : Standard errors in parentheses. *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1 
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 (1) (2) (3) (4) 

 2SLS 2SLS Treatment effect 

Model 

Treatment effect 

model 
 	*	��	�
�L������	� Log(wage) Log(wage) Log(wage) Log(wage) 

     

Age 0.398 0.668 0.0674*** 0.0904*** 

 (0.532) (0.637) (0.0158) (0.0163) 

Age -0.00411 -0.00684 -0.000691*** -0.000955*** 

 (0.00548) (0.00650) (0.000187) (0.000204) 

Primary education 0.531 0.546 0.650*** 0.708*** 

 (0.345) (0.443) (0.0483) (0.0602) 

Secondaryg 0.397 0.340 0.887*** 0.932*** 

 (0.695) (0.689) (0.0540) (0.0647) 

Secondaryt 0.509 0.426 1.034*** 1.064*** 

 (0.912) (0.808) (0.0566) (0.0673) 

High education 1.820*** 2.102*** 1.888*** 1.953*** 

 (0.250) (0.554) (0.0581) (0.0712) 

Household size   0.0862*** 0.0856*** 

   (0.00453) (0.00518) 

Inverse Mills ratio 2.283 3.672 0.275*** 0.382*** 

 (2.563) (3.200) (0.101) (0.108) 

Social network 6.184 12.12 0.608*** 0.876*** 
 (10.41) (13.34) (0.190) (0.140) 
     

Constant -8.114 -16.87 1.188*** 0.555 

 

Instrument F-stat 

(16.08) 

0.22 

(19.94) 

0.74 

(0.386) (0.360) 

 

Log Likelihood  

LR test p>chi2 

  -6090.31 

[0.0006] 

-8673.38 

[0.05] 

Observations 4383 3148 4383 3148 
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 (1) (2) (3) 

 2SLS 2SLS 2SLS 

Dependent 

Variables 

Non monetary 

job quality 

Non monetary 

job quality 

Non monetary 

job quality 

    

Social network -4.354** -13.90 -7.755** 

 (1.904) (9.143) (3.009) 

Age 0.143*** 0.192* 0.158*** 

 (0.0361) (0.110) (0.0528) 

Age squared -0.00119** -0.00263 -0.00174** 

 (0.000596) (0.00203) (0.000888) 

Primary 1.043*** 1.722* 1.275*** 

 (0.302) (0.977) (0.447) 

secondaryg 1.289*** 2.068** 1.459*** 

 (0.293) (1.035) (0.431) 

secondaryt 1.916*** 2.509*** 2.026*** 

 (0.292) (0.902) (0.427) 

High education 2.737*** 1.415 2.147*** 

 (0.445) (1.558) (0.679) 

Constant 0.470 6.284 2.760 

 (1.402) (6.107) (2.190) 

    

Observations 

Instrument F-stat 

1872 

24.94 

1359 

0.22 

1871 

0.74 

Notes : Standard errors in parentheses. *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1 
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 (1) (2) (3) (4) 

 OLS OLS Probit Probit 

Dependent 

Variable 

Social network Social network Social 

network 

Social 

network 

     

Household size 0.0105*** 0.00905*** 0.0294*** 0.0238*** 
 (0.00210) (0.00251) (0.00578) (0.00677) 

Fwork 0.00733  0.0399  

 (0.0158)  (0.0433)  

IMR -0.328*** -0.311*** -0.887*** -0.833*** 

 (0.0409) (0.0483) (0.113) (0.132) 

Age -0.0570*** -0.0528*** -0.1505*** -0.1409*** 

 (0.00579) (0.00693) (0.0166) (0.0196) 

Age squared 0.000588*** 0.000539*** 0.00151*** 0.0014*** 

 (7.46e-05) (8.99e-05) (0.000216) (0.000257) 

Primary 0.0194 0.00934 0.0637 0.0426 

 (0.0254) (0.0304) (0.0684) (0.0795) 

Secondaryg 0.0786*** 0.0529 0.214*** 0.141 

 (0.0272) (0.0322) (0.0743) (0.0844) 

Secondaryt 0.0888*** 0.0540 0.244*** 0.141 

 (0.0284) (0.0335) (0.0774) (0.0800) 

High education 0.00273 -0.0168 -0.0217 -0.0962 

 (0.0293) (0.0348) (0.0846) (0.0983) 

Fathst  0.0410  0.411*** 

  (0.0475)  (0.119) 

Constant 1.636*** 1.581*** 2.982*** 2.876*** 

 (0.117) (0.138) (0.331) (0.386) 

     

Log Likelihood   -8389.18 -6090.31 

Observations 4420 3171 4383 3148 

R-squared 0.081 0.074   

   Note: Robust standard errors in parentheses. *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1 
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